eral lawmakers come 2015 may have to wait for the real shocker: The 
469 outgoing lawmakers supposed to earn N338.6 billion for the four 
years, investigations have revealed. For, Daily Sun can authoritatively 
report, it will cost the country at least three hundred and thirty-eight 
billion, six hundred and forty-five million eight hundred and forty-five 
thousand, five hundred and ten naira N338,645,845,510bn in taxpay-
ers’ money to keep the 469 members of the incoming seventh Nation-
al Assembly in office for the next four years. The amount which covers 
salaries and sundry allowances to be earned by the lawmakers does 
not, however, factor in the deferential pays and other perquisites that